



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 684/2025CM APPL. 66972/2025CM APPL.
66974/2025**

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.Appellant

Through: None.

versus

VIPIN KUMAR ALIAS CHANDRASHEKHAR AND ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

26.02.2026

%

1. None for the parties.
2. List on 07th August 2026.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

FEBRUARY 26, 2026/RK