



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010828142025

+ **MAC.APP. 684/2025 & CM APPL. 66972/2025 CM APPL.
66974/2025**

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.Appellant

Through: **Ms. Awantika Manohar, Ms. Parul
Dhurvey, Advs.**

versus

VIPIN KUMAR ALIAS CHANDRASHEKHAR AND ORS.

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

07.08.2026

1. It is already 05:15 p.m., no Court time left.
2. List on 09th February 2027.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

AUGUST 7, 2026/ak